505123346 10/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5170107

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT BILODEAU	07/10/2017
JULIE TOBYANSEN	07/13/2017
ABRAHAM PETERS	07/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EASTON DIAMOND SPORTS, LLC
Street Address:	3500 WILLOW LANE
City:	THOUSAND OAKS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91361

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29654335

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)332-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3107889900

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com, tflores@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113507-8121.US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA FLORES
SIGNATURE:	/christina flores/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=2018-10-02 Assignment - Bilodeau 113507-8121.US01#page1.tif

source=2018-10-02 Assignment - Tobyansen and Peters#page1.tif

source=2018-10-02 Assignment - Tobyansen and Peters#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047042 FRAME: 0846

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of	BACKPACK WITH CONCEALED MIRROR	
Invention		
	As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is	The attached application, or	
directed to:	☐ United States application or PCT international application number <u>29/597,010</u> filed on March 13, 2017.	
The above-identifi	ed application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.		
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.		
WHEREAS, Easton Diamond Sports, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 3500 Willow Lane, Thousand Oaks, CA 91361, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the invention and to any Patents that may be granted therefore in all countries;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I do sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, all rights to the invention in all countries (including the right to claim priority under International Conventions and Treaties) and the entire right, title and interest in all Patents which may be granted therefor in all countries, and to any divisions, reissues, continuations, or equivalent rights.		
I hereby authorize issue of any Patent, when granted, to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest, and to its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Patents may be granted, as if the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.		
Further, I agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications and assignment papers to cause all Patents to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, and, generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in any country.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME C	Date:	
ON BEHALF OF	ASSIGNEE: EASTON DIAMOND SPORTS, LLC	
Signature. Printed Name and	Date: 7/11/// I Title: Dewey Chauvin, Vice President, Product Creation	

135282401.1

PATENT REEL: 047042 FRAME: 0847

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	BACKPACK WITH CONCEALED MIRROR
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or
	United States application or PCT international application number 29/597.010 filed on March 13, 2017.
The above-identifi	ed application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.	
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.	
WHEREAS, Easton Diamond Sports, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 3500 Willow Lane, Thousand Oaks, CA 91361, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the invention and to any Patents that may be granted therefore in all countries;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I do sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, all rights to the invention in all countries (including the right to claim priority under International Conventions and Treaties) and the entire right, title and interest in all Patents which may be granted therefor in all countries, and to any divisions, reissues, continuations, or equivalent rights.	
I hereby authorize issue of any Patent, when granted, to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest, and to its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Patents may be granted, as if the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.	
Further, I agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications and assignment papers to cause all Patents to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, and, generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in any country.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
LEGAL NAME 6	FINVENTOR: Julie TOBYANSEN
Signature:	Ulie Golgyonsen Date: 7/13/17
ON BEHALFOR	ASSIGNEE: <u>EASTON DIAMOND SPORTS, LLC</u>
Signature: Date: 7/2//7 Printed Name and Titlet Devey Changin, Vice President Product Creation	

113507-8121/US00/134778533.1

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of	BACKPACK WITH CONCEALED MIRROR
Invention	
As the below name	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is	☐ The attached application, or
directed to:	☑ United States application or PCT international application number 29/597.010
·	filed on March 13, 2017.
	ed application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.	
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.	
WHEREAS, Easton Diamond Sports, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 3500 Willow Lane, Thousand Oaks, CA 91361, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the invention and to any Patents that may be granted therefore in all countries;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I do sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, all rights to the invention in all countries (including the right to claim priority under International Conventions and Treaties) and the entire right, title and interest in all Patents which may be granted therefor in all countries, and to any divisions, reissues, continuations, or equivalent rights.	
I hereby authorize issue of any Patent, when granted, to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest, and to its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Patents may be granted, as if the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.	
Further, I agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications and assignment papers to cause all Patents to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, and, generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in any country.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Abraham PETERS Signature: Date: 07/15/69.	
ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNEE: <u>EASTON DIAMOND SPORTS, LLC</u> Signature: Date: 7/3/7	
Printed Name and Title: Dewey Chauvin, Vice President, Product Creation	

135282401.1

RECORDED: 10/02/2018